
 

 

No. E(C)/F.59/PD/MCB NO.10-EPC/2025/D.788               Date:21.03.2025 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM-III  

Sub:“Development of Multi Cargo Berth No.10 at V.O.Chidambaranar Port 

on Engineering, Procurement And Construction Contract (EPC) 
Basis”-Reg. 

 
Ref: E(C)/F.59/PD/MULTI CARGO BERTH NO.10 - EPC/2025/D.461 

Dated:19.02.2025. 

 

Sl.No Description Existing Read as 
 

1 Downloading of Tender from 

VOCPA online e-tendering                  
website. 

21.02.2025                      

to                       
24.03.2025                            

upto                              
15:00Hrs. 

21.02.2025                      

to                       
01.04.2025                           

upto                              
15:00Hrs. 

2 Last Date and Time for 
submission of Tenders online. 

 

24.03.2025 
upto 

15:00 Hrs. 
 

01.04.2025 
upto 

15:00 Hrs. 
 

3 Online Technical bid opening  

date and time. 

25.03.2025 

at 15:30 Hrs. 
 

02.04.2025 

at 15:30 Hrs. 
 

 
The above changes are applicable to all the corresponding clauses of the 

document wherever incorporated. 
 

The amendment will form part of the Tender document to be signed in all 
pages by the Tenderers and to be enclosed along with the Tender documents. 

 

   
 

-Sd/21.03.2025- 
CHIEF ENGINEER 


